

Cricket Club Annual Report 2020-2021

'The cricket club was unable to take part in any form of cricket due to Covid 19 last year. This resulted in the club recording a financial loss as ground maintenance still had to be carried out. The flooding of the shed earlier this year means we will have to have the mowers serviced again due to water ingress into the mowers.

Looking forward, we have entered one mens team to play in the Cambs league this season provided restrictions are lifted. We are aware the nets are in need of attention & are looking into grants to improve or replace them but this was put on hold due to last year's circumstances.

The club is always looking to encourage younger players into the club as this will ensure the club continues to improve.

Paul Peacock

Chairman

Season 2020 Willingham Cricket Club - Finance accounts

| Item | Date | Details | Date Paid (if applicable) | Category | Cost | Total |
|------|------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|----------|--|
| | | | | | | Starting Bank Balance £2,768.82 |
| 3 | 24/02/2020 | Mower Service | | Mower Repairs | -£110.00 | £2,658.82 |
| | 01/03/2020 | Sum Up Box | | Other Sundries | -£30.00 | £2,628.82 |
| 1 | 22/05/2020 | Keith Miller - Roller Repairs | 07/07/2020 | Ground Goods / Work | -£105.13 | £2,523.69 |
| 2 | 15/06/2020 | Keith Millir - Lawmower Repairs Carb leaking fuel / Front Roller | 07/07/2020 | Ground Goods / Work | -£288.53 | £2,235.16 |
| 4 | 29/01/2020 | Bronze Cricket Membership | 29/01/2020 | CCA Affiliation | -£25.00 | £2,210.16 |
| 5 | 28/09/2020 | Cricket association | 28/09/2020 | CCA Affiliation | -£35.00 | £2,175.16 |
| 6 | 27/01/2020 | Bronze Cricket Membership | 27/01/2020 | CCA Affiliation | -£25.00 | £2,150.16 |
| 7 | 29/04/2020 | Insurance | | Insurance | -£90.00 | £2,060.16 |
| 8 | 01/10/2020 | CCA Lower Junior Cup entry | | CCA Affiliation | -£35.00 | £2,025.16 |
| 9 | 10/10/2020 | Other Sundries | | | -£52.00 | £1,973.16 |
| | | | | End Bank Balance | | £1,973.16 |